

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7637/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2009 in CRLR No.
127/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Before we take up this matter for final disposal, we would direct the petitioner to deposit with the Tribunal the entire amount of compensation as awarded to the claimants vide award dated 7th January, 2008 within eight weeks. As and when the said amount is deposited, the Tribunal shall take appropriate steps for release of the said amount to the claimants.

List after eight weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master