

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 7637 OF 2009

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 17519 OF 2009

(Application for suspension of sentence)

JASBIR SINGH

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.03.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Post after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day as already directed."

It is submitted that instant matter is an after notice matter.

It is further submitted that Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 07th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1) Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Advocate
- 2) Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR