

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7637/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/05/2009
in CRLR No. 127/2002 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

JASBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date : 09/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Petitioner(s) Ms.Promila, Adv.
For Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms.Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms.Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list the matter on 10th September, 2015.(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS(Charanjeet Kaur)
AR-cum-PS